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43 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS DOC 304.06

Chapter DOC 304
INMATE SECURE WORK PROGRAM

DOC 304.01 Purpose. DOC 304.04 Eligibility for secure work program assignment.
DOC 304.02 Applicability. DOC 304.05 Secure work program operation.
DOC 304.03 Organization of the secure work program. DOC 304.06 Inmate secure work crew pay
Note: ChapteDOC 304was created as an emency rule dective May 30, 1997. (6) Eachwork crew shall be supervised by at least 2 cerrec

DOC 304.01 Purpose. The purposes of the secure Wor%gr;arﬂn?gg:.ers, and at least one of those correction@erfs shall

programare. L . . . History: Cr. Registey January1998, No. 505eff. 2-1-98.
(1) To provide inmates work opportunities while the inmates
areappropriately restrained for security purposes. DOC 304.04 Eligibility for secure work program

~ (2) To provide inmates opportunitiés assume responsibility assignment. (1) An inmate is eligible to participate in the
in work settings to prepare them for employment upon releasestgcurework program if any of the following apply:

the communlty ) ) . ) (&) The inmate has a security classification of medium-secu
(3) To fulfill the goals of public protection and reintegrationyity medium outside security wiupervision, minimum security

of the inmate into the community ) or minimum security-community residential confinement under
(4) To provide service to the community s.DOC 302.12 (1) (c) to (f).
History: Cr. Register January1998, No. 505eff. 2-1-98. Note: DOC 302.12 (1) (c) to (f) were repealedl &F1-02.

DOC 304.02 Applicability.  This chaptempplies to the __(P) The inmate is an intensive sanction inmat® has been
Wisconsindepartment oforrections and adult inmates in itscussanC"r?”leObaCk to prison or IIS a probationer marolee who is
tody. It interprets s303.063 Stats. This chaptés adopted pur P€ingheld in custody as an alternative to revocation.

suantto the authority of $303.063 (2) Stats. (2) Inmateswho otherwise meet the eligibilitequirements
History: Cr. Register January1998, No. 505eff. 2-1-98. of this section may be assigned to the secure work program as a
L disciplinarydisposition under £0C 303.70 (8)
DOC 304.03 Organization of the secure work  pro- History: Cr. Registey January1998, No. 505ef. 2-1-98;CR 11-022 am. (2)

gram. (1) Aninmate is eligible to participate in a securerk  Register September 2014 No. 7Q%ff. 1-1-15.
programif the inmate meets the requirementsder s.DOC
304.04 DOC 304.05 Secure work program operation.

(2) Thewarden ofthe correctional facility to which an eligible (1) An inmate participating in a secun@rk program assignment
inmateis assigned or the warderdesignee shaleview the pre  may be assigned tovork outside the secure perimeter of the
posedassignment of the inmate to a secure wandgram. An correctionalinstitution to which the inmate is assigned.
inmatemay participate in a secure work program only after the (2) Work assignments may includeadside cleaning, snow
wardenor the warders designee approves the inmatassign  removal,construction projects and community service projects.

ment. , , (3) Inmateswho are participating in secure work program

_ (3) A secure work crew may consist of a maximumlaf assignmentshall wear distinctively colored outerwear during the

Inmates. time they are outside the secure perimetérthe institution.
(4) Aninmatemay be assigned to any one secure work creymatesshall be outfitted in distinctively coloragarments to be

assignment for a maximum of 60 work days. iAmate may be worn as the outermost layer of clothing and the garments shall be
placedon several secure work crew programs during the counggeled*DOC inmate.”

of the inmates incarceration. History: Cr. Register January1998, No. 505ef. 2-1-98.

(5) Inmatesparticipating in a secur@ork program assign
mentshall be restrained by individual chain leg restraintsrazyl DOC 304.06 Inmate secure work crew pay . Inmates
berequired to wear electronic stun belts or utilize other securig¢signedio secure work programs shall be compensated at an
technologyduring thetime they are outside the secure perimetéfourly rate unless serving a disciplinary sanction.
of the institution. History: Cr. Register January1998, No. 505ef., 2-1-98.
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